## KERALA ELECTRICITY EMPLOYEES' CONFEDERATION

(Reg.No. 01-14/87- Aff. 10485) V.P. MARAKKAR SMARAKA MANDIRAM AMBUJAVILASOM ROAD, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695 001



Phone: 0471-2471087, Fax: 0471-2471087

Email: keecintuchq@gmail.com, Web: www.intuckeec.com

PRESIDENT	GENERAL SECRETARY	TREASURER
K.P. DHANAPALAN Ex.M.P	SIBYKUTTY FRANCIS	V. GOPAKUMAR

Thiruvananthapuram 07.10.2014

То

The Chairman & Managing Director Kerala State Electricity Board Limited Vaidyuthi Bhavan, Pattom Thiruvananthapuram

Sir,

Sub: RR Action in KSEB Ltd legality Reg.

Ref:

The arrears of Revenue due to KSEB from consumer were effected through Revenue Recovery. This was enforced by law as per section 71 of Revenue Recovery act 1968. Revenue Recovery Act is mainly for the collection of arrears on land Revenue. KSE board was also included in the purview of revenue Recovery Act along with other 65 departments and hence the arrears of KSE Board could have realized through RR Act.

Now KSE Board is not existing and the new entity "Kerala State Electricity Board Limited" has no legal power to effect Revenue recovery to recover arrears. KSEB Ltd is not included in the list supplemented according to the Act. The Revenue recovery effecting in KSEB Ltd could be challenged by the consumers in the court of Law. Hence necessary steps may be taken to include Kerala State Electricity Board Ltd in the said list, so that the Revenue Recovery effecting by KSEB Ltd would become enforceable by law.

Yours faithfully,

General Secretary